
MDRGC	
  2014	
  Wrap	
  Up	
  Match:	
  October	
  25,	
  by	
  Jim	
  Latham	
  

Well	
  we	
  wrapped	
  up	
  our	
  most	
  successful	
  season	
  to	
  date	
  with	
  another	
  good	
  event,	
  requiring	
  two	
  relays.	
  That	
  has	
  been	
  our	
  norm	
  now	
  for	
  some	
  
time.	
  For	
  those	
  of	
  you	
  who	
  are	
  trying	
  to	
  set	
  up	
  a	
  Rimfire	
  group	
  (	
  a	
  question	
  I	
  am	
  frequently	
  asked)	
  	
  I	
  think	
  we	
  have	
  figured	
  out	
  what	
  you	
  need	
  to	
  
make	
  it	
  successful:	
  

1. An	
  inspirational	
  	
  guru	
  who	
  has	
  the	
  respect	
  of	
  everyone-­‐	
  we	
  have	
  Bob	
  Goehring	
  
2. A	
  drill	
  sergeant	
  who	
  keeps	
  everything	
  running	
  smoothly,	
  or	
  else	
  he	
  starts	
  singing-­‐	
  we	
  have	
  Dave	
  Harris	
  
3. An	
  expectation	
  that	
  everyone	
  will	
  contribute	
  some	
  volunteer	
  time	
  to	
  prep	
  the	
  range,	
  clean	
  up,	
  mark	
  and	
  score,	
  etc.	
  –	
  we	
  have	
  that	
  in	
  

spades.	
  Everyone	
  whose	
  name	
  you	
  see	
  in	
  the	
  results	
  below	
  helps-­‐	
  indeed	
  they	
  look	
  for	
  ways	
  to	
  help	
  without	
  asking	
  most	
  of	
  the	
  time	
  
4. A	
  website	
  that	
  provides	
  information	
  on	
  what	
  we	
  do;	
  Check	
  out	
  http://www.missionrodandgun.com/rifle/22benchrest	
  
5. Both	
  factory	
  and	
  benchrest	
  classes	
  so	
  there	
  is	
  a	
  way	
  in	
  with	
  “watcha	
  got?	
  Bring	
  it?”	
  
6. A	
  regular	
  time	
  that	
  you	
  meet	
  monthly-­‐	
  in	
  our	
  case	
  it	
  is	
  the	
  4th	
  Saturday	
  of	
  each	
  month	
  generally	
  and	
  will	
  be	
  in	
  2015	
  as	
  well	
  
7. Stick	
  to	
  that	
  schedule	
  regardless	
  of	
  your	
  initial	
  numbers	
  and	
  be	
  patient;	
  it	
  takes	
  time	
  to	
  build	
  momentum	
  
8. At	
  least	
  one	
  major	
  Championship	
  event	
  
9. A	
  place	
  to	
  go	
  to	
  compare	
  stories	
  after	
  the	
  match-­‐we	
  have	
  a	
  catered	
  clubhouse-­‐	
  we	
  are	
  lucky	
  there.	
  
10. A	
  wrap	
  up	
  that	
  has	
  some	
  fun	
  targets	
  and	
  a	
  final	
  luncheon	
  just	
  for	
  fellowship	
  
11. And	
  most	
  importantly	
  a	
  genuine	
  willingness	
  to	
  welcome,	
  mentor,	
  share	
  information	
  and	
  share	
  in	
  bulk	
  buying	
  of	
  ammo	
  in	
  particular.	
  All	
  

the	
  suppliers	
  will	
  give	
  you	
  a	
  discount	
  and	
  the	
  saving	
  on	
  shipping	
  matters	
  too.	
  	
  
12. As	
  a	
  result	
  we	
  all	
  of	
  the	
  above	
  we	
  shoot	
  better	
  (some	
  of	
  the	
  time)	
  and	
  the	
  competition	
  gets	
  tighter	
  which	
  is	
  more	
  fun	
  of	
  course.	
  

So	
  members	
  of	
  MRDRGC’s	
  BR50	
  Group,	
  take	
  a	
  selfie	
  putting	
  your	
  back	
  for	
  another	
  fine	
  season	
  of	
  shooting	
  and	
  camaraderie.	
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Rel	
  1	
   	
   	
   Bench	
  or	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   TARGET	
   BR	
  	
   Sporter	
   Card	
   	
  

#	
   Name	
   Rifle	
   sporter	
   T1	
   T2	
   T3	
   T4	
   AGG	
   Average	
   Overall	
   Overall	
   	
   	
  

	
   GOD	
   Lightning	
  Bolts	
   Hah!	
   2500	
   2500	
   2500	
   2500	
   10000	
   2500	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

1	
   Mel	
  McIntosh	
   BSA	
  Martini	
  Int.	
   BR	
   1485	
   1575	
   1870	
   1500	
   6430	
   1607.5	
   5	
   	
   	
   	
  

3	
   Nev	
  Beddome	
   Anschutz	
  2013	
   BR	
   1350	
   1550	
   1275	
   1610	
   5785	
   1446.25	
   9	
   	
   	
   	
  

2	
   Dave	
  Harris	
   Walther	
  RB	
   BR	
   1325	
   1425	
   1460	
   1875	
   6085	
   1521.25	
   6	
   	
   100	
   	
  

6	
   Gord	
  Park	
  	
   Swindlehurst	
   BR	
   1650	
   2035	
   1850	
   1750	
   7285	
   1821.25	
   2	
   	
   	
   	
  

8	
   Man	
  Kay	
  Koon	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   BR	
   1555	
   1395	
   1270	
   1660	
   5880	
   1470	
   7	
   	
   	
   	
  

5	
   Art	
  Harder	
   Anschutz	
  54	
  BR	
   BR	
   1850	
   1970	
   1825	
   1850	
   7495	
   1873.75	
   1	
   	
   100	
   split	
  

4	
   Jim	
  Latham	
   Anschutz	
  54	
  Cust	
   BR	
   1760	
   1460	
   1700	
   1850	
   6770	
   1692.5	
   3	
   	
   	
   	
  

Rel	
  	
  2	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

#	
   Name	
   Rifle	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

12	
   Tim	
  Peters	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   SP	
   1505	
   1550	
   1470	
   1825	
   6350	
   1587.5	
   	
   1	
   100	
   	
  

1o	
   Gord	
  Dale	
   Walther	
  K200	
   BR	
   1600	
   1120	
   1560	
   1560	
   5840	
   1460	
   8	
   	
   100	
   split	
  

11	
   Ray	
  Parkin	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   SP	
   1595	
   1610	
   1240	
   1375	
   5820	
   1455	
   	
   2	
   	
   	
  

14	
   Ray	
  Drope	
   Anschutz	
  1710	
   SP	
   1260	
   1245	
   1155	
   1155	
   4815	
   1203.75	
   	
   3	
   	
   	
  

13	
   Russ	
  Fawcush	
   Anschutz	
  64	
   SP	
   1140	
   1320	
   875	
   1305	
   4640	
   1160	
   	
   4	
   	
   	
  

9	
   Paul	
  Koivukoski	
   MU	
  12	
   BR	
   1600	
   1675	
   1475	
   1500	
   3275	
   1637.5	
   4	
   	
   100	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   BEST	
  TARGET	
   	
   one	
   1850	
   Art	
  Harder	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   two	
   	
   2035	
   Gord	
  Park	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   three	
   	
   	
   1870	
   Mel	
  McIntosh	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   four	
   	
   	
   	
   1875	
   Dave	
  Harris	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  


