## MDRGC 2014 Wrap Up Match: October 25, by Jim Latham

Well we wrapped up our most successful season to date with another good event, requiring two relays. That has been our norm now for some time. For those of you who are trying to set up a Rimfire group (a question I am frequently asked) I think we have figured out what you need to make it successful:

- 1. An inspirational guru who has the respect of everyone- we have Bob Goehring
- 2. A drill sergeant who keeps everything running smoothly, or else he starts singing- we have Dave Harris
- 3. An expectation that everyone will contribute some volunteer time to prep the range, clean up, mark and score, etc. we have that in spades. Everyone whose name you see in the results below helps- indeed they look for ways to help without asking most of the time
- 4. A website that provides information on what we do; Check out http://www.missionrodandgun.com/rifle/22benchrest
- 5. Both factory and benchrest classes so there is a way in with "watcha got? Bring it?"
- 6. A regular time that you meet monthly- in our case it is the 4<sup>th</sup> Saturday of each month generally and will be in 2015 as well
- 7. Stick to that schedule regardless of your initial numbers and be patient; it takes time to build momentum
- 8. At least one major Championship event
- 9. A place to go to compare stories after the match-we have a catered clubhouse- we are lucky there.
- 10. A wrap up that has some fun targets and a final luncheon just for fellowship
- 11. And most importantly a genuine willingness to welcome, mentor, share information and share in bulk buying of ammo in particular. All the suppliers will give you a discount and the saving on shipping matters too.
- 12. As a result we all of the above we shoot better (some of the time) and the competition gets tighter which is more fun of course. So members of MRDRGC's BR50 Group, take a selfie putting your back for another fine season of shooting and camaraderie.

BR50 MDRGC Oct.25.2014

Rel 1			Bench or						TARGET	BR	Sporter	Card	
#	Name	Rifle	sporter	T1	T2	T3	T4	AGG	Average	Overall	Overall		
	GOD	Lightning Bolts	Hah!	2500	2500	2500	2500	10000	2500				
1	Mel McIntosh	BSA Martini Int.	BR	1485	1575	1870	1500	6430	1607.5	5			
3	Nev Beddome	Anschutz 2013	BR	1350	1550	1275	1610	5785	1446.25	9			
2	Dave Harris	Walther RB	BR	1325	1425	1460	1875	6085	1521.25	6		100	
6	Gord Park	Swindlehurst	BR	1650	2035	1850	1750	7285	1821.25	2			
8	Man Kay Koon	Anschutz 1710	BR	1555	1395	1270	1660	5880	1470	7			
5	Art Harder	Anschutz 54 BR	BR	1850	1970	1825	1850	7495	1873.75	1		100	spli
4	Jim Latham	Anschutz 54 Cust	BR	1760	1460	1700	1850	6770	1692.5	3			
Rel 2													
#	Name	Rifle											
12	Tim Peters	Anschutz 1710	SP	1505	1550	1470	1825	6350	1587.5		1	100	
10	Gord Dale	Walther K200	BR	1600	1120	1560	1560	5840	1460	8		100	spli
11	Ray Parkin	Anschutz 1710	SP	1595	1610	1240	1375	5820	1455		2		
14	Ray Drope	Anschutz 1710	SP	1260	1245	1155	1155	4815	1203.75		3		
13	Russ Fawcush	Anschutz 64	SP	1140	1320	875	1305	4640	1160		4		
9	Paul Koivukoski	MU 12	BR	1600	1675	1475	1500	3275	1637.5	4		100	
	BEST TARGET		one	1850	Art Harder			_			_		
			two		2035	Gord Park							
			three			1870	Mel McIntosh						
			four				1875	Dave Harris					